Index Table
Model 1581
Installation, Operating and Maintenance Instructions
Black & Webster Products Division
545 Hupp Ave.  P.O. Box 831, Jackson, Michigan 49204
Phone: (517- 787-9444  Fax: (517) 787-7585
Email: info@airhydraulics.com
2009

Note:  When ordering replacement parts for this table, specify Model 1581 and serial number.  Air-
hydraulics cannot be held responsible for parts shipped in error if the model and serial number are not
supplied.
Detail
No.
Old Part No New Part No. Description Qty.
1 T158-01 T158-01 Base 1
2 T158-02 T158-02 Table Top 1
3 T158-03 T158-03-## Station Ring (When ordering=># of stations required) 1
4
5
6 T158-06 T158-06-ASSY Index Arm Assembly 1
7 T158-07 T158-07 Index Pawl 1
8 T158-08 T158-08 Pawl Spring 1
9 T158-09 T158-09 Index Cylinder Body 1
10 T158-10 T158-10 Locking Cylinder Back Head 1
*11 ****included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
*12 ****included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
*13 ****included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
14 T158-14 T158-14 Locking Piston & Rod 1
15 Ind. Mat’l Ind. Mat’l Locking Cylinder Mounting Screw 2
16 T158-16A TCN-18790 Main Bearing Cone 1
 T158-16B TCN-18720 Main Bearing Cup 1
17 T158-17 W10 Bearing Lockwasher 1
18 T158-18 N10 Bearing Locknut 1
19 T158-19 T158-19 Spindle 1
20 T158-20 N07 Spindle Retaining Nut 1
21 T158-21 T158-21-ASSY Connecting Link Assembly 1
22 T158-22 T158-22 Index Piston Rod 1
23
*24 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
25 T158-25 T158-25 Index Cylinder Piston 1
*26 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
27 T158-27 T158-27 Index Cylinder Front Head 1
28 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Front Head Mounting Screw 4
*29 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  2
30 T158-30 T158-30 Index Cylinder Body 1
31 T158-31 T158-31 Index Cylinder Back Head 1
 T158-SA-31 T158-SA-31 Index Cylinder Back Head W/Shock Absorber 1
32 T158-32 T158-32 Cushion Rod  1
 T158-SA-32 T158-SA-32 Cushion Rod W/Shock Absorber 1
*33 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
34 T158-34 T158-34 Index Cylinder Tie Rod  4
 T158-34-03STA T158-34-03STA Index Cylinder Tie Rod 3-Station 4
35 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Tie Rod Nuts 4
36 T158-36 T158-36 Cushion Adjust Valve 1
37 Ind. Mat’l Ind. Mat’l Cushion Adjust Valve Locknut 1
Continued on next page.
                                                                          Black & Webster Products Division
                                                                                         545 Hupp Ave.  P.O. Box 831, Jackson, MI 49203
                                                                                         Phone: (517- 787-9444  Fax: (517) 787-7585
                                                         Email: info@airhydraulics.com
 8
1581 Index Table Parts List – Continued
Detail
No.
Old Part No. New Part No. Part Description Qty.
*38 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
39 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Check Valve Plug 1
40 T158-40 #111 Spring 1
41 T158-41 T158-41 Check Valve Ball 1
42
43 T158-43 FRL-104104-F04 Flow Control Valve 1
44 T158-44 T158-44 Stop Bolt  (When Ordering, Specify # of Stations) 1
45 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Stop Bolt Nut 1
46 T158-46 RQ8 Limit Switch (Roller Type) 1
47 T158-47 T158-47 Limit Switch Bracket 1
48 T158-48 T158-48 Override Stop Bolt 1
49 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Override Stop Bolt Locknut 1
50 T158-50 T158-50 Limit Switch Actuator 1
51 T158-51 T158-51 Limit Switch Actuator Spring 1
52 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Actuator Rod Retaining Ring 2
53 T158-53 2RN Limit Switch (Push Type) 1
54 T158-54 T158-54 Limit Switch Bracket 1
55 Indirect Mat’l Indirect Mat’l Limit Switch Bracket Mounting Screws 2
56 T158-56 T158-56 Lubricating Fitting 5
57 T158-57 T158-57 Arm Pin Needle Bearing 1
58 T158-58 T158-58 Rod Pin Needle Bearing 1
*59 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
*60 ****Included    in  Seal  &  Gasket Kit****  1
61 T158-61 T158-61 Wear Plate 1
* All O-rings and gaskets and seals are sold collectively as a kit.  The part number is: T1581-CS.
                                                                          Black & Webster Products Division
                                                                                         545 Hupp Ave.  P.O. Box 831, Jackson, MI 49203
                                                                                         Phone: (517- 787-9444  Fax: (517) 787-7585